Meeting of steering committee

Annotated agenda* for 21 September 2021
(*this agenda is attachment 1 in the megting package)

0. Review action items Action items from last meeting - see attachment 2 - all addressed or in progress 1 min
from last meeting and Other agenda items for today? (key items are in yellow cells)
today’s agenda

OVERALL PROJECT REVIEW
1. Project progress

Status overview 80+ products completed to date 5 min
2.5 months to go on the current grant Status of conversations with CIHR and PHAC about potentially continuing support for
COVID-END in Canada

2.Legacy planning

Evidence Commission Update about the Global Commission on Evidence to Address Societal Challenges 10 min
COVID-END in Canada Ontario asset map expected in September, which could be a prototype for a national 2 min
asset map
STANDING ITEMS Topic (change to ‘Notes and actions’ in action items doc)

A) Activity streams

3.New or updated syntheses

Intake and prioritization
(includes intake for living docs)


/networks/evidence-commission
/networks/covid-end/resources-specific-to-canada/for-decision-makers/scan-evidence-products
/networks/covid-end/resources-specific-to-canada/for-decision-makers/scan-evidence-products
/networks/covid-end/resources-specific-to-canada/keep-current/global-spotlights

Webinars (and presentations) Webinars and presentations conducted since the last steering committee meeting
(full roster for COVID-END in Canada can be found here: webinars,

presentations
Upcoming: An introduction to economic modelling in the context of HTA (21

September)


/networks/covid-end/resources-specific-to-canada/webinars-and-presentations
file:///C:/Users/IleanaCiurea/AppData/Local/Microsoft/Windows/INetCache/Content.Outlook/9SYJA0S6/presentations
https://mcmaster.zoom.us/webinar/register/WN_mGN8rznfRZGcsfL7f9C4Ag
https://mcmaster.zoom.us/webinar/register/WN_mGN8rznfRZGcsfL7f9C4Ag
/networks/covid-end/resources-specific-to-canada/keep-current/horizon-scans
/networks/covid-end/resources-specific-to-canada/for-researchers
/networks/covid-end/resources-specific-to-canada/keep-current/canadian-spotlights
/networks/covid-end/resources-specific-to-canada/canadian-covid-19-spotlight
/docs/default-source/covidend/patient-engagement-in-evidence-synthesis.pdf?sfvrsn=2743cb9b_5
/networks/covid-end/resources-specific-to-canada/keep-current

Steering committee members
(Last updated 20 September 2021)

Role category

Name

Role

Organization

Email

Representatives of
evidence-
synthesis teams
based in
government

Trevor Corneil

Senior Medial Advisor, COVID-19 Pandemic Response,
Government of BC

BC CDC and Ministry of Health

trevor.corneil@ubc.ca

Anne Hayes

Director, Research, Analysis and Evaluation Branch
(RAEB)

Ontario Ministry of Health

anne.hayes@ontario.ca

Andrea Proctor
(delegate for Anng)

Manager, Evidence Synthesis Unit, RAEB

Ontario Ministry of Health

andrea.proctor@ontario.ca

Denis Roy

Vice-président, Stratégie, Institut national d’excellence
en santé et en services sociaux

INESSSS

denis.roy@inesss.gc.ca

Representatives of
KT/ intermediary
initiatives

Maureen Dobbins

Scientific Director

National Collaborating Centres for
Methods and Tools (NCCMT)

dobbinsm@mcmaster.ca

Margo Greenwood

Academic Leader

National Collaborating Centre for
Indigenous Health

margo.greenwood@unbc.ca

Citizen leaders Maureen Smith Chair Cochrane Consumer Network maureen_smith@rogers.com
Executive
Representatives of | Doris Grinspun Chief Executive Officer Registered Nurses’ Association of dgrinspun@rnao.ca

major
professional
bodies

Ontario

Owen Adams

Senior Advisor to the CEO

Canadian Medical Association

owen.adams@cma.ca

Representatives of
policymakers/
leaders

Marina Salvadori

Senior Medical Advisor, Clinical Lead COVID-19

Public Health Agency of Canada

marina.salvadori@canada.ca
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